
Jalalabad State Medical University  
 

Jalalabad Climate 

 
Following is a table showing average temperature in Jalalabad, Kyrgyzstan during the year: 

Month High / Low (°C) 

January 3° / -7° 

February 6° / -4° 

March 13° / 3° 

April 21° / 9° 

May 26° / 13° 

June 32° / 17° 

July 34° / 19° 

August 32° / 18° 

September 28° / 14° 



October 21° / 7° 

November 13° / 2° 

December 6° / -4° 

 

Affiliated Hospitals 

Jalalabad State University has affiliations with the following hospitals: 

Jalal-Abad City Hospital 

Osh Inter Provincial centre of Oncology 

Osh provincial Clinical Hospital 

Jalal-Abad perinatal Hospital 

Osh City territorial Hospital 

Jalal-Abad territorial Polyclinic 

City Hospital of Infectious diseases 

 Jalal-Abad City Maternity Hospital 

 

Jalalabad State Medical University Ranking 

As per the website 4icu.org, Jalalabad State University ranking is 12,495 and the country rank is 29 as on 11 June 2020. 

https://www.4icu.org/reviews/3121.htm


However, as stated by Global Medical Foundation on several occasions, these world rankings have no relevance while selecting the medical 

university for MBBS abroad. 

The rankings which Indian students should be checking is the MCI result and Jalalabad State University MCI Screening Test passing 

percentage between 2015-18 was just 5%. 

Jalalabad State Medical University Hostel 
Jalalabad State Medical University provides hostel facilities to Indian students. The hostel is divided for girls and for boys. According to the 

university, both hostels are guarded by university personnel all the time which makes the stay of students safer and disciplined. 

The hostel rooms are well-furnished and well ventilated along with heating and cooling facilities. So, it saves a lot of money on outside 

accommodations which most of the students prefer because of lighter rules. 

 

Jalalabad State Medical University FMGE Result 
Kyrgyzstan doesn’t have an impeccable FMGE passing result from all of its universities but they still offer much promise. Not many Indian students 

who studied MBBS from Kyrgyzstan and then came back have passed the FMGE exam of 2015-18. Jalalabad State Medical University is one of the 

biggest universities of Kyrgyzstan and yet its passing percentage is not that great at all. 

The passing percentage for the year 2015-18 stands at 5% when 50 students applied but only 2 passed. According to our analysis, any passing 

percentage that falls under 15-20% is not a good one. Which means that the university would not be favoured by Indian students in the future. 

It is your life, make a wise decision. Being the top university, the passing percentage is low so you can still look for other universities in the country 

that offer MBBS if you really want to go to Kyrgyzstan. 

Some of the universities with their adequate passing percentages are – 

  Bukovinian State Medical University 

  Vinnitsa National Medical University 

Jalalabad State University Fee Structure 

https://gmfadmission.in/bukovinian-state-medical-university/
https://gmfadmission.in/vinnitsa-national-medical-university/


Check Jalalabad State University Fee Structure: 

Year -> 

1st Year 

Fees+Hostel+One 

Time Charges 

2nd Year 

Tuition 

Fees 

3rd Year 

Tuition 

Fees 

4th Year 

Tuition 

Fees 

5th Year 

Tuition 

Fees 

Total Fees 

for 5 Years 

Fees in US $ 6,200 3,050 3,050 3,050 3,050 18,400 

Exchange 

Rate (US $1 

= Rs 70) 

70 70 70 70 70 70 

Fees in  Rs  4,34,000 2,13,500 2,13,500 2,13,500 2,13,500 12,88,000 

Note: 

  Admission charges extra payable in India. 

  Conversion Rate used above = US $1 = ₹70. Kindly use current exchange rate for calculations. 

  Indian mess charges = USD 1,000 per year from 1st year. 

  Hostel charges included in the 1st year budget. 

  Hostel charges from 2nd year onwards = USD 350 per year. 

The total budget including Tuition Fees+ Hostel Fees+ Indian Mess+ Medical Insurance for 5 years will be approx. Rs17-18 lakh for Jalalabad State 

University, Kyrgyzstan. 

 


